Summary of Survey Results: 2019-2023
Trades Training Type:

Appliedfilters:
Cohort

Respondents
Responsdrate

Demographics

Gender Ageat the Timeof the Survey

Aboriginal Identity Median Age

24

About the Respondents

3% 12%

took Adult BasicEducation took Englishasa Second_anguage

courseguringor prior to their course
tradestraining program

Regionrespondentswvere living in at the time of the survey
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Summary of Suvey Results: 2019-2023

Trades Training Type: -
Progressiveapprenticeship,Traditional apprenticeship,
Tradesfoundation,and Tradesgelated vocational programs

Appliedfilters:

CPCVCCHairstylist;
Cohort

Respondents
Responsdrate

681
275
40%

Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience

8 8 % saidtheywere verysatisfiedor satisfiedwith the educationtheyreceived.

SkillDevelopment

Write clearlyand concisely 85% 11% 4%
Spealeffectively 89% 9% 2%
Readand comprehendmaterial 91% 8% 1%
Work effectivelywith others 90% 7% 3%
Analyseandthink critically 91% 8% 1%
Resolvassuesor problems 85% 13% 2%
Learnon your own 87% 11% 2%
Usemathematics 76% 18% 6%
Usetoolsandequipment 96% 3% 1%
m Veryhelpful or Helpful Not very helpful Not at all helpful

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said not applicable.

Satisfactionwith PostSecondarExperience

Qualityof instruction 11% 4%

Beingupto date 14% 5%

Coveredopicsrelevantto field 11% 5%
Organizatiorof program 16% 7%

Amountof practicalexperience 15% 11%

Textbooksandlearningmaterials 11% 6%

Quialityof tools and equipment 14% 4%

m Verygoodor Good Adequate Pooror Verypoor

Percentagesire basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said not applicable.

Not

applicable

21%
9%
9%
2%
5%
3%
3%

26%

1%

Not
applicable

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%

0%
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Trades Training Type:
Tradesfoundation, Trades®

Appliedfilters:
Cohort

Respondents
Responsé&rate

Trades foundation & Trades-related vocational programs

Employment After Leaving School

4 7 % Timespentlooking for employment

hadthe samejob
beforeor while theywere
attendingschool

85%

saidtheir educationwas
Excludeemployedrespondentsvho saidthey had the samejob

usefulin getting thell’jOb whileattendingtheir program n= 97

Other Education
Tradesrelatedvocationalrespondent®nly, resultsare shownfor the educationthey took beforeand after their program.

r I

took further studiesafter
completingtheir program
n=r
n=

r

of thosewho hadtakenfurther
studiessaidtheir program
preparedthemwell

were verysatisfied or satisfied
with their transferexperience






